
 St. Patrick Catholic Church 

 2025 Lent and Easter Schedule 
Wednesday, March 5 Distribution of Ashes at Mass at 8:15 am, 12:15 pm, and 6:00 pm 

Liturgy of the Word with Distribution of Ashes at 3:30 pm 

Fridays of Lent Season  Stations of the Cross at 1:00 pm  

Saturday, March 8 

Monday, March 17 

Family Ministry Creation of Sacrifice Beads 10:30 am Social Hall 

Patronal Feast celebrating St. Patrick 6:00 pm Mass with Bishop Pohlmeier 

Sunday March 23 

Monday, March 24 

Tuesday, March 25 

Friday, March 28 

Saturday, March 29 

Monday, April 7 

Friday, April 11 

Night 1: Church on Fire Parish Mission with Bart Schutes 6:00 pm 

Night 2: Church on Fire Parish Mission with Bart Schutes 6:00 pm 

Night 3: Church on Fire Parish Mission with Bart Schutes 6:00 pm 

St. Francis Drama Club presents The Little Mermaid 7:00 pm 

St. Francis Drama Club presents The Little Mermaid 7:00 pm 

Lenten Penance Service at 6:00 pm 

Faith and Science Presentation by Christy Waits at 6:00 pm 

   

Holy Week Begins    

Saturday, April 12 

Sunday, April 13 

Palm Sunday Vigil Mass 5:00 pm 

Palm Sunday 8:30 am & 11:00 am Mass 

Holy Wednesday, April 16 Chrism Mass, 11:00 am Cathedral Basilica in St. Augustine Please note 

there will only be an 8:00 am daily Mass this day 

Holy Thursday, April 17 Mass of the Lord’s Supper at 6:00 pm 

Adoration until Midnight 

Good Friday, April 18 Office of Reading and Morning Prayer 8:00 am 

The Celebration of the Passion of the Lord 3:00 pm 

Sacrament of Reconciliation 4:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Stations of the Cross at 6:00 pm 

Holy Saturday, April 19 Office of Reading and Morning Prayer 8:00 am 

Sacrament of Reconciliation 4:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Easter Vigil Mass at 8:30 pm 

Easter Sunday, April 20 Mass 8:30 am and 11:00 am 

Pascal Vespers at 4:00 pm 

Friday, April 25 

Saturday, April 26 

Divine Mercy Sunday, April 27 

Encounter Healing Service 6:30 pm 

Divine Mercy Vigil Mass 5:00 pm 

Watch Party with Sr. Yve Marie for the Canonization of Carlo Acutis 4:30 

am 

Mass at 8:30 am and 11:00 am, Holy Hour at 3:00 pm 

  

 


